Karnaphuli Gas Distribution

Company Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Head Office, 137/A, CDA Avenue, Sholoshahar,

Chittagong

Mineral Resources Division.

Corporation (Petrobangla)

Power, Energy and Mineral Resources/Energy and

Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Mineral Resources

Karnaphuli Gas Distribution Company Limited

(i) Construction/Installation Work of 2000 Nos.

(MS/MDPE) Riser & Service Line Under Distribution Department (North) in KGDCL Franchise Area

(ii) Construction/Installation Work of 2000 Nos. (MS)

Riser & Service Line Under Distribution Department

From 01/08/2013 to 18/08/2013 during office

Accounts Section, KGDCL, 137/A, CDA

Purchase Department, Karnaphuli Gas Distribution Company Limited (KGDCL), 137/A,

(South) in KGDCL Franchise Area (Phase-28)

(i) 28.15.0000.126.56.002.13 Date: 23/07/2013

(ii) 28.15.0000.126.38.008.13 Date: 23/07/2013

Open Tendering Method (OTM).

12.00 noon on 19/08/2013.

Avenue, Sholoshahar, Chittagong.

CDA Avenue, Sholoshahar, Chittagong.

 a) Contractor having current enlistment under category 1.3/1.4 with any company of Petrobangla having

riser killing/shifting & emergency maintenance work within

b) Tenderer should have experience in completing similar

type of work for an amount of Tk. 18,00,000.00 (eighteen

lac) in a single tender in any company of Petrobangla

within last 5 (five) years and work completion certificate of the same issued by the Engineer-in-charge is to be

 Construction/Installation Work of 2000 Nos. (MS/MDPE) Riser & Service Line Under Distribution Department

(ii) Construction/Installation Work of 2000 Nos. (MS) Riser

& Service Line Under Distribution Department (South) in

Welding, coating & wrapping, pipe cutting & threading,

earthwork, pipe laying, riser construction/installation of

Tk 80,000.00 (eight thousand) only in favor of Karnaphuli

Gas Distribution Company Limited (KGDCL), in the form of

Pay Order or Bank Draft from any schedule bank of

(i) Engr Md Rezaul Karim Chowdhury for Group-(i)

Deputy General Manager, Distribution Department

KGDCL, 137/A, CDA Avenue, Sholoshahar

Fax No.

+880312557635

365 (three hundred sixty-five) days for each work.

(ii) Engr Md Kader Ehsan for Group-(ii)

Other conditions as specified in tender document.

(North) in KGDCL Franchise Area (Phase-42).

service line, riser killing/shifting/removal etc.

Tk. 2,000.00 (two thousand) non-refundable.

experience of pipe line construction/riser construction/

12:15pm on 19/08/2013.

KGDCL's own fund.

last 5 (five) years.

submitted along with the tender.

KGDCL Franchise Area (Phase-28).

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

Invitation for Tender

(KGDCL)

Chittagong.

(Phase-42).

Ministry/Division

03 | Procuring entity name

Invitation for

KEY INFORMATION

07 | Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION**

08 Budget and source of

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

10 Last date and time for

Tender opening date and time

Name & address of the office

receiving & opening tender

submission of tenders

Name & address

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

15 Brief description of

16 Brief description of

Tender

amount (Tk)

19 Time of work

Location of work

inviting tender

inviting tender

inviting tender

Special instruction:

reference tender document.

Public Procurement Regulation-2008"

Address

23

GD-2838

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of official inviting

Designation of official

of

Contact details of official

completion

physical services

Price of tender

document for each

security

Chittagong.

(North/South)

Chittagong.

opened at the same venue and time on the subsequent working day

Telephone No.

+880312557945

a) If the tender cannot be received and opened due to any unavoidable circumstances or

(b) KGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender(s) without assigning any

(c) Tenderers should fill and submit the necessary forms/document according to the

d) All activities in connection with the said procurement works will be guided as per "The

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

holiday(s) on the scheduled date and time, the same shall be opened received and

works

09 Tender selling period

office(s)

document

Procuring entity district

Invitation Ref No. and

02 Agency

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Directorate General of Health Services EPI & Surveillance Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212

Tender Ref: DGHS/EPI/CC-03/2013/3927

Dated: 25/07/2013

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

The EPI, DGHS, has been allocated public funds from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) toward the cost of the maintenance of cold chain equipment and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the contract for yearly operation and maintenance of: Group A: Operation, Preventive Maintenance and Repairing of:

- 9 (nine) cold plant and 4 (four) freezer plant. 2 (two) mini cold plant at EPI Headquarter, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212.
- 1 (one) multi log with computerized monitoring system and software maintenance. 10 (ten) newly installed cold plant with monitoring system at EPI Headquarter, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212
- (Preventive Maintenance and Repairing of these 10 cold plant with monitoring system will be
- commenced after warranty period). Group B: Operation, Preventive Maintenance and Repairing of:

- 1 (one) 129 KVA diesel generator at EPI Headquarter, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. 1 (one) 88 KVA diesel generator at EPI Headquarter, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212.
- 1 (one) 100 KVA diesel generator at EPI Headquarter, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. 3 (three) 20 KVA, 2 (two) 10 KVA and 8 (eight) 8 KVA automatic voltage stabilizer for cold plant and
- freezer plan at EPI HQ, Mohakhali, Dhaka. 10 (ten) newly installed 21.6 KVA automatic voltage stabilizer at EPI Headquarter, Mohakhali, Dhaka-
- 1212 (Preventive Maintenance and Repairing of 100 KVA diesel generator & these 10 (ten) 21.6 KVA automatic voltage stabilizer will be commenced after warranty period). Required experience:

For Group A: Experience on repairing, servicing and maintenance of cold chain equipments/refrigeration system.

For Group B:

Experience on repairing, servicing and maintenance of diesel generator. Organization:

At least the following technical manpower's are required for the said assignment:

GD-2807

GD-2820

For Group A: Engineer having experience (Electrical/Mechanical) Diploma Engineer

(Electrical/Mechanical/Refrigeration) having experience.

- Technicians having experience regarding this field. Operators having Trade course having experience in the related field or Diploma Engineer
- (Electrical/Mechanical/Refrigeration) for 24/7 roaster duty. iv. Land telephone, mobile, e-mail and fax to conduct.
- Workshop facilities with modern tools. vi. Transportation. vii. Stock of fast moving spares parts. For Group B:
- ABC license Electrical. Engineer having experience (Electrical/Mechanical) or Diploma Engineer having experience
- (Electrical/Mechanical)
- Technicians having experience regarding this field. Operators having Trade course having experience in the related field or Diploma Engineer
- (Electrical/Mechanical) for 24/7 roaster duty.
- Land telephone, mobile, e-mail and Fax to conduct. Workshop facility with modern tools. vii. Transportation. viii. Stock of fast moving spare parts.
- Implementation period for both Group A and Group B: Financial Year of 2013-2014 & 2014-2015
- The Director, PHC & LD-MNC&AH, DGHS, Dhaka now invites eligible applicants to indicate their interest in

providing the services for Group A or Group B or for both Group A and Group B. Interested firm(s)/service providers are invited to provide the following information:

. Background with brochures and areas of expertise; ii. Descriptions of similar assignments; iii. Experience

in similar operating conditions; iv. Experience of last three years of professional qualifications of applicant's staff and resources to carry out the assignment; v. Administrative strength and financial capability; vi. Audit report of last three years. Firms may associate with other firm(s) to enhance their qualifications. Association with foreign firms is

encouraged but not mandatory. A firms will be short listed in accordance with the PPA (Public Procurement Act), 2006 and PPR (Public Procurement Rules), 2008 issued by the GoB.

Interested applicants may obtain further information by applying to the address below during normal office hours. Expressions of Interest shall be submitted in separate sealed envelope for each of the two groups mentioned above, to the address of the undersigned by August 14, 2013 on 11:30am and be clearly marked "Request for Expressions of Interest" for abovementioned Group A or B separately.

> Dr. Syed Abu Jafar Md. Musa Director, PHC And Line Director, MNC&AH

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Coastal Climate Resilient Infrastructure Project (CCRIP) Level-3, RDEC Bhaban, LGED H/Q

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh Memo No. LGED/PD(CCRIP)/Motorcycle/11/2013/286

Date: 24/07/2013

Invitation for Tender (Re-Tender) **National Competitive Bidding (NCB)**

ADB Loan No. 8258-BAN (SCF)

Tender Notice Number: LGED/PD/CCRIP/NCB/01/2013-14 The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the

- Strategic Climate Fund being administrated by Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of Coastal Climate Resilient Infrastructure Project (CCRIP), ADB Loan No. 8258-BAN (SCF), and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the following contracts for which this Invitation for Tender (IFT) is issued.
- The Project Director, Coastal Climate Resilient Infrastructure Project (CCRIP), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) now invites sealed tenders from eligible bidders from member countries of ADB for the procurement of the following goods for

the purpose of the Project.							
Tender Package No.	Name of goods	Quantity (Nos.)	Time for delivery	Price of tender documents (Taka)	Tender security (Taka)		
CCRIP/Vehicles/G-03	Supply of	24 (twenty-four)	8 weeks	1,000.00	100,000.00		

- Motor Cycles National open tender will be conducted in accordance with the Public Procurement Rules-2008 and ADB's Single-Stage; One-Envelope bidding procedure and is opened to all tenderers from eligible member countries mentioned in the Section 8 of the tender document.
- A pre-tender meeting will be held on 4th August, 2013 at 14:30hrs in the Office of the Project Director, Coastal Climate Resilient Infrastructure Project, Level-3, RDEC Bhaban, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- Interested eligible tenderers may obtain further information from the Project Director, Coastal Climate Resilient Infrastructure Project (CCRIP), Local Government Engineering Department, Level-3, RDEC Bhaban, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh, telephone + (88)-02-8181128, facsimile: + (88)-02-912 0476; e-mail: pd.ccrip@lged.gov.bd and inspect the tender documents during normal office hours (from 9:00hrs to 17:00hrs) on all working days up to 26 August 2013.
- A complete set of tender documents (in English) may be purchased by any interested eligible tenderer on the submission of a written application to the above address and upon payment of a non-refundable fees for package as mentioned in the above table only during normal office hours on all working days till 26 August 2013. Tenders must be delivered to the address mentioned above at or before 14:00 hours,
- 27 August 2013. All tenders must be accompanied by a tender security mentioned in the above table.
- Tenders will be opened in the presence of the tenderer or his representatives who choose to attend at the address as the Project Director, Coastal Climate Resilient Infrastructure Project (CCRIP), Local Government Engineering Department, Level-3, RDEC Bhaban, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh at 14:30 on 27 August 2013. The Project Director will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by
- tenderers in connection with the preparation or delivery of tenders. 10. The Invitation for Tender (IFT) will also be available at the Websites:
- http://www.lged.gov.bd and www.cptu.gov.bd 11. The authority reserves all the rights to accept any tender or to reject any or all
- tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. AKM Luthfur Rahman

Project Director

রেঞ্জ ডিআইজি'র কার্যালয়, সিলেট স্মারক নং-হিসাব/দরপত্র-১৩-১৪/৫৪৪৭ তাং- ২৫/০৭/২০১৩খ্রিঃ পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-০২/২০১৩-১৪

এতদ্বারা ডিআইজি, সিলেট রেঞ্জ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, সিলেট এর কার্যালয়ে ২০১৩-

২০১৪খ্রিঃ অর্থ বৎসরের জন্য বিভাগীয় ভান্ডার/স্টেশনারী/যন্ত্রপাতি/ কম্পিউটার ও অফিস সরঞ্জামাদি/ইলেকট্রিক সামগ্রী ক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী ব্যবসায়ী/ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান/সরবরাহকারীদের নিকট হইতে পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন-২০০৮ ও পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট (সংশোধন) আইন-২০১০ অনুযায়ী সীলমোহরযুক্ত খামে নিম্লে বর্ণিত শর্ত

সাপেক্ষে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ। গ্রহণকারী সত্তার নাম ডিআইজি, সিলেট রেঞ্জ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, সিলেট। সংগ্রহের পদ্ধতি উন্মক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (open tender) তহবিলের উৎস পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স হইতে প্রাপ্ত বাজেট

ডিআইজি, সিলেট রেঞ্চ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, আলমপুর, দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর সিলেট। অফিস ফোন নং-০৮২১-৮৪১৬১০ (ডিআইজি) ঠিকানা ৭২৮১০৮ (প্রধান সহকারী) আইটেমের ১৯৪টি। দরপত্র

আহবানের ২৫/০৭/২০১৩খ্রিঃ। দরপত্র তারিখ দরপত্রদাতাগণের যোগ্যতা (শর্ত কাগজপত্র/দাখিলাদির মূলকপি (হালনাগাদ নবায়নকত) অবশ্যই প্রদর্শন করিতে হইবে এবং সত্যায়িত কপি নিৰ্দেশাবলী)

দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিল (ক হইতে ঘ) করিতে হইবে। (ক) বৈধ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স। (খ) ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদপত্র (গ) টিআইএন নং সম্বলিত আয়কর সনদপত্র। (ঘ) যে কোন তফসিলভুক্ত ব্যাংক হইতে হালনাগাদ আর্থিক

স্বচ্ছলতার সনদপত্র। (ঙ) দরপত্রদাতা কালো তালিকাভুক্ত নহেন মর্মে ঘোষণা/অঙ্গীকারনামা দাখিল করিতে হইবে। (চ) শহর এলাকায় নিজস্ব দোকান থাকিতে হইবে। (ছ) মালামালসমূহ নিজ খরচে সংশ্লিষ্ট স্থানে পৌছাইয়া দিতে হইবে। (জ) প্রদত্ত দর বাজার দরের সহিত সঙ্গতিপূর্ণ হইতে হইবে। (ঝ) কৃতকার্য দরদাতা চাহিদা অনুযায়ী তাৎক্ষণিকভাবে মালামাল সরবরাহ করিতে বাধ্য থাকিবে (এঃ) বরাদ্দ প্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে সরবরাহকত দ্রব্যের বিল পরিশোধ করা হইবে এবং বিধি অনুযায়ী ভ্যাট/আয়কর কর্তন করা হইবে। (ট) প্রকৃত সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান/প্রকত ব্যবসায়ীগণের নিজস্ব প্যাড়ে ও দরপত্র সিডিউলে লিখিত, স্বাক্ষরিত এবং সীলমোহরযুক্ত খামে দরপত্র দাখিল করিতে হইবে। (ঠ) দরপত্রদাতার প্রাক

১৪/০৮/২০১৩খ্রিঃ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত

এই বিষয়ে সংশ্রিষ্ট ঠিকাদারগণকে অত্রাফিসে নোটিশ বোর্ড

ডিআইজি অব পুলিশ এর কার্যালয়, বিভাগীয় সদর দপ্তর,

হইতে নিজ উদ্যোগে জানিয়া নিতে হইবে

যোগ্যতার (অভিজ্ঞতা) সনদপত্র দাখিল করিতে হইবে। বিভাগীয় ভাভার/স্টেশনারী/যন্ত্রপাতি/কম্পিউটার ও অফিস কাজের বিবরণ সরঞ্জামাদি/ইলেকট্রিক সামগ্রী সরবরাহ। ডিআইজি অব পুলিশ এর কার্যালয়, বিভাগীয় সদর দপ্তর, ঠিকানা আলমপুর, সিলেট মালামালের বিবরণ সিডিউল মোতাবেক দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-02/2050-20581

বিজ্ঞপ্তির হিসাব/দরপত্র-১৩-১৪/৫৪৪৭ দরপত্র স্মারক নং- ও তারিখ ২৫/০৭/২০১৩খ্রিঃ। ১৩/০৮/২০১৩খ্রিঃ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত সিডিউল বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ

তারিখ ও সময় অত্রাফিসে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাব্রে ১৪/০৮/২০১৩খ্রিঃ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.১৫ ঘটিকার সময় তারিখ ও সময় উপস্থিত দরদাতা/তাহাদের ক্ষমতাপ্রাপ্ত প্রতিনিধির সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ নির্ধারিত দিনে দরপত্র খোলা সম্ভব না হইলে দরপত্র খোলার পুনঃ নির্ধারিত তারিখ নোটিশ বিজ্ঞপ্তির মাধ্যমে জানানো হইবে

দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ

১৭। দরপত্র

জিডি-২৮২৭

প্রান্তির স্থান ডিআইজি অব পুলিশ এর কার্যালয়, বিভাগীয় সদর দপ্তর, দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান আলমপুর, সিলেট। ১৯। দরপত্র সিডিউল মূল্য প্রতি সেট টাকা ৪০০/- (চারশত) মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য)। কতকার্য দরপত্রদাতাকে ডিআইজি. সিলেট রেঞ্জ. 201 কার্য

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, সিলেট এর নামে যে কোন তফসিলভুক্ত জামানত ব্যাংক হইতে গৃহীত মোট মূল্যের ১০% টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফট (যাহা সন্তোষজনক কার্য সমাপ্তির পর ফেরতযোগ্য) চক্তি সম্পাদনের সময় দাখিল করিতে হইবে। ডিআইজি, সিলেট রেঞ্জ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, সিলেট এর ২১। দরপত্র জামানত নামে যে কোন তফসিলভুক্ত ব্যাংক হইতে ১০,০০০/- (দশ

২২। দরপত্রের মেয়াদ জুলাই/২০১৩ইং হইতে ৩০শে জুন/২০১৪ইং পর্যন্ত। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র/সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন এবং যে কোন কারণে সর্বনিম্ন দরপত্রদাতার দরপত্র গ্রহণে বাধ্য নহেন মোঃ মকবুল হোসেন ভূইয়া

করিতে হইবে।

বিপি-৫৫৮৮০২০৯৫০ ডিআইজি, সিলেট রেঞ্জ বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, আলমপুর, সিলেট-৩১১১ E-mail: digsylhet@police.gov.bd

হাজার) টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফট দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিল

ইস্টার্ণ রিকাইনারী

Eastern Refinery Limited

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation)

Bangladesh

North Patenga, Post Box No. # 35 Chittagong-4000

Dated: 22 July, 2013

Invitation for International Tenders Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the bonafide manufacturers/suppliers/agents for supply of the following

material as per specification, terms and conditions mentioned in the relevant tender documents:

AND REAL PROPERTY.			THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		1.00		
01	Ministry/Division	Power, Er	ower, Energy & Mineral Resources.				
02	Agency	Banglades	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).				
03	Procuring entity name	Eastern Refinery Limited (ERL).					
04	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.					
05	Invitation for	Goods.					
06	Invitation tender Ref No. &	(a) ER/PUR/IT-09/2013 (Re-Tender) dt. 22-07-2013.					
	date	(b) ER/PUR/IT-10/2013 dt. 22-07-2013.					
07	Procurement method	Open Tendering with International Competition (OTM)			OTM)		
08	Budget and source of funds	ERL's own source.					
09	Eligibility of tenderer	As stated in the tender document.					
10	Tender last selling date & time	(a) 26-08-	2013 up to 1	5:00 hours BST.			
, o, z,		(b) 02-09-2013 up to 15:00 hours BST.					
11	Tender closing date & time	(a) 27-08-2013 up to 15:00 hours BST.					
acat in	Auto-co-profits in individual state of the control	(b) 03-09-2013 up to 15:00 hours BST.					
12	12 Tender opening date & time		(a) 29-08-2013 up to 15:00 hours BST.				
	The state of the control → a track the state of the stat	(b) 05-09-2013 up to 15:00 hours BST.					
13	Tender document selling address	 (i) Accounts Department, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong, and (ii) DGM (DLO), ERL, YMCA Bhaban (2nd Floor, West Side), 1/1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka. 					
14	Tender dropping/submission place	 (i) Purchase Department, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong and (ii) DGM (DLO), ERL, YMCA Bhaban (2nd Floor, West Side), 1/1, Pioneer Road, Karail, Dhaka. 					
15	Opening address of tender	Purchase Department, Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga Chittagong.					
16	Brief description of goods:						
	Name of materials	Price of document	of tender	Tender security (Tk)	Shipment validity		
(a)	HOT ROLLED MILED STEEL PLATE (60 M. TON)	Tk. 700.00/Set (non- refundable)		Tk 1,00,000.00 (one lac)	90 days		
(b)	SEAMLESS COLD DRAWN LOW CARBON STEEL HEAT EXCHANGER TUBE	Tk. 600.00/Set (nor refundable)		Tk 50,000.00 (fifty thousand)	90 days		
17	Name of official inviting tender		Abul Fazal Khan.				
18	Designation of official inviting tender		Asstt. General Manager (Purchase).				
19	Address of official inviting tender		Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong.				
20	Contact details		PABX (Ctg): 88-031-2501261-67, Ext 380 Dhaka (DLO): 88 -02-8391991				

ו אבעאי Invitation for Bids (IFB) Bangladesh

Chittagong Water Supply Improvement & Sanitation Project 4734-BD IFB Title: Procurement of PMU Project Vehicles

Fax: 88-031-2501269.

md-office@erl.com.bd

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without showing any reason.

E-mail: purchase@erl.com.bd, shafiq@erl.com.bd

Abul Fazal Khan

Asstt. General Manager (Purchase)

Website: www.erl.gov.bd, www.erl.com.bd

IFB Number: CWSISP/PD/09(1)13/G-6/563 dt. 24.07.2013 The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received credit from the International

- Development Association toward the cost of Chittagong Water Supply Improvement & Sanitation Project and Chittagong Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (CWASA) being the implementing agency under the Ministry of LGRD & Cooperatives intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to payments under the Contract for Procurement of Project Vehicles.
- 2. The CWASA now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for-Type of goods Quantity Location of Delivery period

7,7		project		
Supply of PMU Project Vehicles- Lot-1: Cross country vehicles Lot-2: Double cabin pickup	01 No. 02 Nos.	Chittagong Bangladesh	4 (four) months	
3. Bidding will be conducted t	hrough the Ir	nternational Compe	titive Bidding (ICB)	

- procedures specified in the World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits, and are open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the guidelines. 4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Project Director,
- CWSISP, Phone: +880-31-634049, Fax: +880-31-610465, email: jabhuiyan@gmail.com and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below from 9:00 to 16:30 hours local time (GMT+6 hours) on regular working days (Sunday to Thursday) except government holidays. The document can also be seen in CWASA website at URL: www.ctg-wasa.org.bd. The pre-bid meeting shall be held at address below on 27 August 2013 at 11:00 hours local time (GMT+6 hours). 5. Qualifications requirements include: Genuine vehicle manufacturer or their
- authorized distributor or supplier. (a) Financial Capability

GD-2814

i. The minimum available amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility should be BDT 5,000,000 (five million) or equivalent in any freely convertible currency(ies). ii. Average annual turnover, defined as the total payments received or to be

received for contracts already completed by the bidder, for the last 03 (three) years at least: BDT 15,000,000 (Bangladesh Taka fifteen million) in local currency, or US\$ 187,500 (US Dollar one hundred eighty seven thousand five hundred), or an equivalent amount in foreign currency. (b) Experience and Technical Capacity

i. The minimum number of years of overall supply experience of the bidder shall

be: 5 years. ii. The bidder shall have a minimum of 3 (three) years of specific experience in

the supply of similar goods and related services. iii. The minimum supply value of similar goods under a single contract within the

last 5 (five) years is BDT 10,000,000 (Bangladesh Taka ten million) in local currency, or US\$ 125,000 (US Dollar one hundred twenty five thousand), or an equivalent amount in foreign currency.

Additional details are provided in the bidding documents. 6. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested

A margin of preference for certain goods manufactured domestically "shall" be applied.

- bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of BDT 2000/- (two thousand). The method of payment will be cashier's check. The bidding documents have to be collected in person.
- Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 1400 hours local time (GMT+6 hours) on 09 September 2013. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at the address below at 1430 hours local time (GMT+6 hours) on 09 September 2013. All bids must be accompanied by a "Bid Security" in favour of 'Managing Director, CWASA of Taka 110,000/- for each or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency.
- 8. The address referred to above is:

Chittagong Water Supply Improvement & Sanitation Project (CWSISP)

Attention: Project Director

PMU Office, Parade Corner, Chawkbazar GD-2825 Chittagon-4203, Bangladesh